## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/27/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transitive Technologies Limited		107/27/2005	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Transitive Limited
Street Address:	Maybrook House
Internal Address:	40 Blackfriars Street
City:	Manchester
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M3 2EG
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2710681	T TRANSITIVE TECHNOLOGIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)720-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-2752

Email: aprilalex@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: April Alex

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 919092

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45256.00040

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0612

900034047

Name:			
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 2:			
Address Line 3:			
Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	April ALex		
Signature:	/April Alex/		
Date:	10/14/2005		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0613

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003175 FRAME: 0614

**RECORDED: 10/14/2005**